Adopt A Resolution Rejecting All Bids, Waiving Further Advertising 

And Competitive Bidding, Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To 

Negotiate, Award And Execute A Construction Contract Without Return To Council For 

An Amount Not To Exceed Two Million Seven Hundred And Eighty Thousand Dollars 

($2,780,000.00) In The Open Market For The Construction Of Sanitary Sewer Capacity 

Upgrades In Park Boulevard & In Trestle Glen Road (Project No. 1001173 Task 2) In 

Accordance With The Project Plans And Specifications

18-0397

View ReportAttachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to

[...]

1) A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Andes Construction, Inc., The 

Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder, For Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Sub-Basin 

83-012 Rebid (Project No. 1000654) In Accordance With Plans And Specifications For 

The Project And With Contractor’s Bid In The Amount Of Three Million Two Hundred 

Fifty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Two Dollars ($3,251,742.00); And

18-0401

View ReportAttachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to 

be heard 5/8/2018

2) A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Andes Construction, Inc., The 

Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder, For Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Phase III 

Sub-Basin 56-07 (Project No. 1001039) In Accordance With Plans And Specifications 

For The Project And With Contractor’s Bid In The Amount Of Three Million Seven 

Hundred One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($3,701,555.00)

18-0402

View ReportAttachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to 

be heard 5/8/2018

4.5 Subject: Resolution To Establish Area “R” And Expand RPP Area “C”, “D”, And “N”

From: Transportation Department

[...]

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to 

be heard 5/8/2018

4.6 Subject: TDA Article 3 FY18-19 Funds Approval

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For, 

Accept, And Appropriate Up To Four Hundred And Forty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred 

And Eleven Dollars ($443,811.00) In Fiscal Year 2018-19 State Transportation 

Development Act Article 3 Funds As Follows: (1) Burr, Wilson, And Palmer Stairpath 

Rehabilitation, One Hundred And Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($136,000.00); Peralta 

Streetscape, Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00); (3) Chinatown Harrison 

Swift & Effective Project, One Hundred And Seven Thousand Eight Hundred And Eleven 

Dollars ($107,811.00).

18-0409

View ReportAttachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to 

be heard 5/8/2018

4.7 Subject: Pedestrian Lighting and Sidewalk Improvement On International Blvd.

From: Transportation Department

[...]

Construction Contract To Ray’s Electric, The Lowest Responsive And Responsible 

Bidder, In Accordance With Project Plans And Specifications For The Pedestrian 

Lighting And Sidewalk Improvements On International Boulevard (SR 185) From 2nd 

Avenue To 107th Avenue Project (1000844) And With Contractor’s Bid In An Amount Of 

Seven Million Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars 

($7,388,993.00).

18-0411

View ReportAttachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Works Committee to 

be heard 5/8/2018

4.8 Subject: Ordinance To Regulate Dockless Bike And Scooter Share

From: Councilmember Kaplan

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance To Establish Procedures And Regulations For

[...]

Forensic Logic LEAP Search Contract

From: Oakland Police Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, 

To Enter Into A Two Year Contract With Forensic Logic, Inc., From July 1, 2018 Through 

June 30, 2020, For One Hundred And Fifty Eight Thousand Dollars ($158,000) For The 

First Year, And One Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Dollars ($168,000) For The Second 

Year, For A Total Of Three Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Dollars ($326,000) For This 

Contract, For Access To The Leap Search Network Suite Of Crime Analysis 

Applications, Licensing, Technical Support, And Consulting Services; And 2) Waiving 

The City’s Advertising/ Bidding And Request For Proposal Requirements For The